

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1847/2005

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALI @ KRISHANA

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 (Appln. for substitution/impleadment of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent)

I.A. No.4 (Appln. for condn. Of delay in filing the substitution and abatement)

(With office report dt. 25.8.2006)

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Meerea Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.E. Humayunira,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.As 3 and 4.

Steps for service be taken within four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master