

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1847/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in RSA No. 469/1980 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALI @ KRISHANA(D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four week's time as prayed for is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT